
WINTER TUNE-UP CLASSES
All classes include the student working on their own bike with shop’s tools and our 
guidance. Students should be prepared to get a little greasy... maybe. Shop aprons 
provided.

All classes are 2-hours each on Tuesdays from 6 to 8 p.m. 
Work not completed during the class time can be completed later at the center during 
regular hours or by appointment.

Class size limited to 3 students each class, due to limited space and number of work-
stands.

Each 2-hour session costs $10, payable at beginning of class. Parts needed will be ad-
ditional. Must preregister either at the center or through Ed Stewart by phone 
440-365-6784 or email emsco514@gmail.com.

Basic Tune-Up Class
Includes bike cleaning, brake adjustment, derailleur adjustment, lubrication, and check for other 
problems. Students should anticipate this requiring a second session, at no additional cost.
 Tuesday, January 7, 6-8
 Tuesday, February 4, 6-8
 Tuesday, March 3, 6-8

Rim Brake Tune-Up Class
Includes understanding how brakes work; cleaning pads and rims, lubricating,inspecting for problems
 Tuesday, January 14, 6-8
 Tuesday, February 11, 6-8
 Tuesday, March 10, 6-8

Drive Train System Tune-up Class
Includes cleaning of derailleurs and chain, adjustments, checking for problems.
 Tuesday, January 21, 6-8
 Tuesday, February 18, 6-8
 Tuesday, March 17, 6-8

Wheel Truing Class
Includes hub assessment, hub rebuilding if necessary, how to use the truing stand.
 Tuesday, January 28, 6-8
 Tuesday, February 25, 6-8
 Tuesday, March 24, 6-8


